Executive Order 005 of April 14, 2023, Gregorian; May 20, 5523 Moonvian

Appointment of Matthew R. Lucy to the Position of Attorney General of The

Grand Republic of Moontonia

By the authority vested in me as Supreme Leader by the Constitution and the laws of the

Grand Republic of Moontonia, and as part of continuing efforts to modernize the executive

branch enterprise to ensure that all persons performing work for or on behalf of the Government

are and continue to be loyal to the Grand Republic of Moontonia, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section I. Matthew R. Lucy's Resignation of Position

I. Henceforth, Matthew R. Lucy shall resign from the position of Minister of Revenue.

Section II. Matthew R. Lucy's Appointment

I. Henceforth, Matthew R. Lucy shall be appointed to the new position of Attorney General

of The Grand Republic of Moontonia.

II. Henceforth, Matthew R. Lucy shall be granted the rank of "2.1".

Lain Turnbull

Supreme Leader Iain Turnbull

MOONVIA, April 14, 2023 Gregorian; May 20, 5523 Moonvian